FORM*PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		03-18-20		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and	
To the Henry	ble Commission of D	1026973	24		riginal document or copy	
	conveying parties:		. 12	record the attached or Name and address o		thereof.
) A. HOLCOMB UA R. STEWART		7 '	Name: <u>CHEF'N CO</u>	RPORATION	-
5) 4) 5) 6)			-	Internal Address:		22154
	s of conveying parties atta	ched?Yes _ <u>X</u>		Ohnank Addinana 450	00 (TH AVENUE ODE	
X Ass	conveyance: gnment urity Agreement	•		Street Address: 152	20 4TH AVENUE, 3RE	FLOO
	er	_		City: SEATTLE	State <u>WA</u>	_
Execution 1) JANUAR			_ 2	Zip: <u>98101</u>		
3) <u>JANUAF</u>	RY 30, 2004 4) RY 30, 2004 5) 6)		Addi	tional names & addresses	s attached?Ye	s <u>X</u> N
	the		application	ner with a new applic is <u>MARCH 10.</u>		
A. Patent			application			
A. Patent	the Application No(s).	e filing date of the	application	is <u>MARCH 10,</u>	2004.	
5. Name and	the Application No(s).	itional numbers a	ttached?	is <u>MARCH 10,</u> B. Patent No(s). Yes N Total number of appl	0	1
5. Name and concernin	Application No(s). Add	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed:	ttached?	is <u>MARCH 10,</u> B. Patent No(s). Yes N Total number of appl	o lications and	1
5. Name and concernin	Application No(s). Add Address of party to y g document should b	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed:	ttached?	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). Yes N Fotal number of applicatents involved	o lications and	
5. Name and concernin Name: Se	Application No(s). Add address of party to vig document should be seed Intellectual Proper	e filing date of the itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed:	ttached?	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). Yes N Fotal number of applicatents involved Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3XEnclosed	o lications and	\$40
5. Name and concernin Name: Se Internal Add Street Add City: Sea	Application No(s). Add address of party to vig document should be beed Intellectual Property address: KEVIN S. of the second o	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed: erty Law Group PL COSTANZA	ttached?	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). Yes N Fotal number of applicatents involved Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3XEnclosed	2004. lications and .41):	<u>\$40</u>
5. Name and concernin Name: Se Internal Ad	Application No(s). Add address of party to vig document should be beed Intellectual Property address: KEVIN S. of the second o	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed: erty Law Group PL COSTANZA ue, Suite 6300 98104-7092	ttached?	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). YesN Total number of apploatents involved Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num 19-1090	2004. lications and .41):	<u>\$40</u>
5. Name and concernin Name: Se Internal Ad Street Add City: Sea	Application No(s). Add address of party to very document should be been intellectual Property address: KEVIN S. of the State: WA ZIP: 1000066 29201121	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed: erty Law Group PL COSTANZA ue, Suite 6300 98104-7092	ttached?	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). YesN Total number of apploatents involved Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num 19-1090	2004. lications and .41):	<u>\$40</u>
5. Name and concernin Name: Se Internal Ad Street Add City: Seat 2004 FMETEKI1 000	Application No(s). Add address of party to very document should be seed Intellectual Property and States: WA ZIP: 1000066 29201121 40.00 0 per and signature.	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed: erty Law Group PL COSTANZA ue, Suite 6300 98104-7092 DO NO	ttached? ttached? trached? trache	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). YesN Total number of applipatents involved Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num 19-1090 SPACE	2004. lications and .41):	\$40
5. Name and concernin Name: Sea Internal Add City: Sea (2004 FMETEKI1 000) 9. Statement To the bestrue copy (KEVIN S. Name (1))	Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add	itional numbers a whom correspond e mailed: erty Law Group PL COSTANZA DO NO 98104-7092 DO NO and belief the fore ent.	ttached? lence 6. 7 LC 7. 1 8. C OT USE THIS	isMARCH 10, B. Patent No(s). YesN Fotal number of applicatents involved Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be composit account numerate 19-1090 SPACE mation is true and composite in the composite in t	2004. lications and .41): charged to deposit and mber:	ccount

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David A. Holcomb and Joshua R. Stewart (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 10520 Valmay Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98177, and 11007 Second Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98177, respectively, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for "TONGS," which is described and claimed in the specification executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Chef'N Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1520 4th Avenue, 3rd Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0552 patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date David A. Holcomb

State of Washington State of King ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David A. Holcomb is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instrument.

Signature of
Notary Public ______
Printed Name _____

My appointment expires

7-9-2007

30 540 04 Date	Joshua R. Stewart
State of WASHINGTON) County of WIND	SS.
person who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Joshua R. Stewart is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument entary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
My appointme (KSC:ljs) Docket No. 200017.938	

3

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0554